ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA AMENDING SECTION 10.76.010 OF THE RIVERSIDE MUNICIPAL CODE DESIGNATING THE PRIMA FACIE SPEED LIMITS FOR STREETS AND PORTIONS THEREOF IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 10.20.020 AND 10.20.030.

The City Council of the City of Riverside does ordain as follows:

Section 1: Section 10.76.010 of the Riverside Municipal Code establishing, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 10.20.020 and 10.20.030 of the Riverside Municipal Code, the prima facie speed limits on certain City streets or portions thereof therein listed is hereby amended as follows:

"10.76.010 SPEED LIMITS. In accordance with Sections 10.20.020 and 10.20.030, and when signs are erected giving notice thereof, the prima facie speed limit shall be as set forth in this Section upon the following streets or portions of streets:

13	Name of Street	Portion of Street Affected	Prima Facie
14		(limits thereof)	Speed Limit (mph)
15			(mpn)
16	Acorn Street	Jurupa Ave. to Central Ave.	4 <u>50</u>
17	•••		
18	Adams Street	Victoria Avenue to Magnolia Avenue	40
19	Airport Drive	Arlington Avenue to Flight Road	<u>25</u>
20	•••		
21	Alta Cresta Avenue	Van Buren Blvd. to Lurin Avenue	35
22	Appian Way	Horace Street to Hawarden Drive	<u>25</u>
23	•••		
24	Fremont Street	Central Avenue to Mountain View Avenue	35
25	Gemende Drive	Airport Drive to its easterly terminus	<u>25</u>
26	•••		
27	Mission Grove Parkway	Alessandro Blvd. to Trautwein Rd.	4 <u>50</u>
28	***		

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

28

1	I, Donesia Gause, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the		
2	foregoing ordinance was duly and regularly introduced at a meeting of the City Council on		
3	the day of, 2025, and that hereafter the said ordinance was		
4	duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council on the day of		
5	, 2025, by the following vote, to wit:		
6	Ayes:		
7	Noes:		
8	Abstain:		
9	Absent:		
10	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of		
11	the City of Riverside, California, this day of, 2025.		
12			
13	DONESIA GAUSE City Clerk of the City of Riverside		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27	\\Rc-citylaw\cycom\\WPDOCS\\D030\\P041\\00903973.DOC CA24-2190 TAT 12/30/24		
28			

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 3750 UNIVERSITY AVENUE RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 (951) 826-5567